

Public Service Announcement

Contact:

Casandra Fresquez, City Clerk or Danielle Sena, Deputy City Clerk 505-454-1401 Ext. 1402 or 1403

Special Procedures for City Council and Housing Commission Meetings

In response to Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham's renewed Public Health regulations and reduction on mass gatherings, the City Council and Housing Commission meetings will be limited to in-person attendance by the City Councilors/Commissioners and Administrative Staff.

Viewing: Members of the public will have the ability to view the meeting live through; The City website

http://www.lasvegasnm.gov/departments/city_clerk/city_meetings_and_minutes/index.php

or The City youtube channel

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCNGDVGRRAL0qVevel5JYeRw?view_as=subscriber

or Comcast Cable Channel 24.

The video recording of this and all past meetings of the City Council will also remain available for viewing at any time on the City's website at www.lasvegasnm.gov under meetings and minutes. Staff is available to help members of the public access pre-recorded Council meetings on-line at any time during normal business hours.

Agenda: The agenda for the meeting is available on the City's website <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes.

Public Input: The Council will take general public input in written form via email, fax, or hand delivery through 4:30 PM on the day of both the Housing Commission Meeting and Regular Council Meeting. Web submission for public input shall be submitted to City Clerk, Casandra Fresquez at cfresquez@lasvegasnm.gov. Hard copies can be faxed to 505-425-7335 or delivered to City Hall at 1700 North Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701. Public Input submitted to the City Clerk will be read into the record.